

Quotation No.: SO-2021-98719

Service Order Date: 01/04/2021



To: RAMKY CLEANTECH SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: 16 Jalan Kilang #02-01
Hoi Hup Building

Location: SELF COLLECTION

Attn:

CC: MR VINCENT HO

Email: vincent.ho@ramky.com.sg

Phone No.: 6876 5481 Fax No.: -

Model No.: DULEVO 5000 Running-Hour Meter.:

Serial No.: 5020V00183 Do Number: Date of Purchase:

Quotation Description.: RE: TO REPAIR 1 UNIT DULEVO 5000 SWEEPER -YN5689K

I am pleased to quote the following spare parts:-

SN	Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Amount
Need to Repair :						
1	TKD-D65VW00000	ENGINE - DULEVO 5000	1	PC	59,918.40	59,918.40
2	TKD-D651T00000	ENGINE VIBRATION DAMPING - DU 5000 <TAV7.6/P6>	4	PC	348.20	1,392.80
3	TKD-F043600000	HERMETIC BOX	1	PC	237.90	237.90
4	TKD-4150046STW	ENGINE HYD VALVE ASSY - DU5000	1	PC	647.00	647.00
5	TKD-6000046071	TRANSMISSION CONTROL ELECTRO VALVE	1	PC	1,567.50	1,567.50
6	TKD-6020046GEK	RADIATOR SUPPORT	1	PC	879.00	879.00
7	TKD-6110046EGP	RUBBER GASKET	1	PC	156.00	156.00
8	TKD-6110046ATT	RUBBER GASKET	1	PC	77.00	77.00
9	TKD-D73L300000	AIR FILTER	1	PC	599.70	599.70
10	TKD-4160046GDI	WIRE HARNESS (CABIN TO ENGINE CONTROL BOX) - DU5000	1	PC	3,124.80	3,124.80
11	TKD-6140046BMY	HOSE	1	PC	37.00	37.00
12	TKD-AAM0200000	CLAMP	1	PC	7.00	7.00
13	TKD-C190600000	LIQUID CONTAINER	1	PC	61.80	61.80
14	TKD-F205000000	CONDENSER + ELECTRIC FAN - DU5000 <TAV8.11/P1>	1	PC	1,893.20	1,893.20
15	TKD-6020043211	CONDENSER PLATE SUPPORT	1	PC	38.25	38.25
16	TKD-F201200000	FILTER SUPPORT - DU5000 <TAV8.11/P6>	1	PC	100.70	100.70
17	TKD-F201000000	DEHYDRATING FILTER - DU5000 <TAV8.11/P7>	1	PC	220.40	220.40
18	TKD-F201100000	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH - DU5000 <TAV8.11/P8>	1	PC	262.00	262.00
19	TKD-C070625020	D25 X 20 SHOCK MOUNT - DU5000 <TAV8.11/P13>	4	PC	8.30	33.20
20	TKD-E332000000	24V 20A RELAY - DU5000	1	PC	109.60	109.60
21	TKD-6170046163	LOWER FRONT PANEL - D5000 <T9.5/P3>	1	PC	563.70	563.70

KLENCO (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

18 Gul Crescent, Singapore 629527 * Tel: (65) 6861 9613 / 8721 * Fax: 6861 3400 * Email: service@klenco-asia.com (Service Dept)

Company Registration No.: 197100402R

Singapore * China * Malaysia * Thailand * ASEAN * South Asia

Quotation No.: SO-2021-98719

Service Order Date: 01/04/2021



better products
cleaner environment

22	TKD-6170046164	UPPER FRONT PANEL - D5000 <T9.5/P4>	1	PC	513.90	513.90
23	TKD-C195800000	WASHER - DU5000	11	PC	10.80	118.80
24	TKD-C6020046BYF	RH RADIATOR PROTECTION PLATE	1	PC	650.00	650.00
25	TKD-E113200000	SIDE LIGHT - DU5000 <TAV11.3/P4>	1	PC	74.60	74.60
26	TKD-A150808020	SCREW - DU1100 <TAV6.1/P13>	4	PC	1.50	6.00
27	TKD-6110046GFW	RELAY BOX RUBBER	1	PC	86.50	86.50
28	TKD-4160046BMP	5020V-06 ENG WIRING - DULEVO 5000	1	PC	2,750.60	2,750.60
29	TKD-T0805-1	* OIL FILTER HOSE - DU5000 <TAV7.8/P4>	2	PC	130.20	260.40
30	TKD-T0805-2	* O RING FOR TKD-T0805-1 OIL FILTER HOSE- DU5000 ,TAV7.8/P4>	4	PC	6.00	24.00
31	TKD-D6501X0000	FILTER, FUEL WATER SEPARATOR	1	PC	76.50	76.50
32	TKD-6000046864-1	* FUEL HOSE - DU5000 <TAV7.8/P7>	5	PC	24.00	120.00
33	TKD-6140046131Q	FUEL HOSE	1	PC	116.50	116.50
34	GESW	HYDRAULIC HOSES	1	LOT	5,000.00	5,000.00
35	TKD-C39B90000	GASKET	1	PC	22.00	22.00
36	TKD-6000046122	## 13/32" CONDITIONER HOSE - DU5000 <TAV8.12/P4>	1	PC	306.10	306.10
37	TKD-6140046BQE	5/16" HOSE - DU5000 <TAV8.12/P5>	1	PC	140.20	140.20
38	TKD-6000046123	1/2" CONDITIONER HOSE - DU5000	1	PC	438.10	438.10
39	TKD-F201700000	5/16" HOSE - DU5000 <TAV8.12/P11>	1	PC	342.60	342.60
40	TKD-D68G800000	WATER REGULATION VALVE	1	PC	1,212.40	1,212.40
41	TKD-E177500000	UREA TEMPEARTURE AND LEVEL INDICATOR	1	PC	2,777.80	2,777.80
42	TKD-E633100000	DUMP SENSOR	1	PC	2,748.90	2,748.90
43	TKD-6140046FYD	INLET INJ HOSE, UREA DENOX - DU5000 <TAV8.10.1/P8>	1	PC	671.00	671.00
44	TKD-6140046FYE	RETURN INJECTOR UREA DENOX HOSE - DU5000 (TAV8.10.1/P6)	1	PC	637.50	637.50
45	TKD-E344600000	DENOX AREA CONTROL AMP	1	PC	9,485.00	9,485.00
						100,506.35
Less 20.00% for 100,506.35						20,101.27
						80,405.08
Repair Labour Charge						2,800.00
TO DISMANTLE & REINSTALL ENGINE.CHANGE OTHER DAMAGED PARTS.TO REPLACE WIRE HARDNESS & TO RECTIFY AIR-CON SYSTEM FAULTY.CHANGE DAMAGED PARTS.TO RECTIFY AD-BLUE SYSTEM FAULTY.CHANGE DAMAGED PARTS.TO RECTIFY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FAULTY.CHANGE HYDRAULIC HOSES & DAMAGED PARTS.						

KLENCO (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

18 Gul Crescent, Singapore 629527 * Tel: (65) 6861 9613 / 8721 * Fax: 6861 3400 * Email: service@klenco-asia.com (Service Dept)

Company Registration No.: 197100402R

Singapore * China * Malaysia * Thailand * ASEAN * South Asia

Quotation No.: SO-2021-98719

Service Order Date: 01/04/2021



better products
cleaner environment

Sub Total

83,205.08

Order Confirmation

Name / Signature / Comp Stamp / Date

Wear & Tear Items :

1	TKD-6276141687	RH, RUBBER SLIDE HOLDER , SIDE BRUSH - DULEVO 5000	1	PC	393.40	393.40
2	TKD-6276141686	LH, RUBBER SLIDE HOLDER, SIDE BRUSH - DULEVO 5000	1	PC	393.40	393.40
3	TKD-5040042957	## (5040042957-1) RH SIDE SLIDE- DU 5000 <TAV1.1/P32>	1	PC	664.10	664.10
4	TKD-5040042956	## (5040042956-1) LH SIDE SLIDE- DU 5000 <TAV1.1/P32>	1	PC	664.10	664.10
5	TKD-6177760528	ANTIDUST PACKAGE, LWR CONVEYOR - DU5000 <T2.2/P18>	1	PC	137.70	137.70
6	TKD-6110046FCL	SIDE GASKET, LOWER CONVEYOR - DU5000 <TAV2.2/P25>	2	PC	53.30	106.60

2,359.30

Less 20.00% for 2,359.30

471.86

1,887.44

Wear & Tear Labour Charge

280.00

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACE MAIN BRUSH SKIRT & SIDE SLIDES.

Sub Total

2,167.44

Order Confirmation

Name / Signature / Comp Stamp / Date

Preventive Maintenance :

1	TKD-GE8481	* ENGINE OIL, 15W40, CI-4 (PER LITRE)	15	LIT	6.20	93.00
2	TKD-D73P300000	HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE - DULEVO 5000	1	PC	561.60	561.60
3	TKD-D6501A0000-1	* OIL FILTER BREATHER KIT - DU5000	1	PC	273.00	273.00
4	TKD-D800900000-1	* ENGINE AIR FILTER - DU5000	1	PC	130.00	130.00
5	TKD-GE8471	* DIFFERENTIAL Gear Oil SAE80W, GL-4	11	LIT	12.80	140.80
6	TKD-D6501X0000	FILTER, FUEL WATER SEPARATOR	1	PC	76.50	76.50
7	TKD-GE8681	* HYDRAULIC OIL, ZS-68 (PER LITRE)	120	LIT	6.20	744.00
8	TKD-D651U00000	FUEL FILTER - DULEVO 5000	1	PC	81.70	81.70
9	GE8502	RADIATOR COOLANT (0.5 LITRE)	4	TIN	4.20	16.80

KLENCO (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

18 Gul Crescent, Singapore 629527 * Tel: (65) 6861 9613 / 8721 * Fax: 6861 3400 * Email: service@klenco-asia.com (Service Dept)

Company Registration No.: 197100402R

Singapore * China * Malaysia * Thailand * ASEAN * South Asia

Quotation No.: SO-2021-98719
Service Order Date: 01/04/2021



	2,117.40
Less 20.00% for 2,117.40	423.48
	1,693.92
Preventive Labour Charge	280.00
TO CHANGE HYDRAULIC OIL & FILTERS.CHANGE GEAR OIL.	
Sub Total	1,973.92

Order Confirmation

Name / Signature / Comp Stamp / Date

Transport Charge	0.00
Total SGD Excl. GST	\$ 87,346.44
7% GST	6,114.25
Total SGD Incl. GST	93,460.69

Remarks: The above quotation are only the estimated cost of repair. An additional works and parts be required during the course of repair, a supplementary quote will be submitted. We trust that the above quotation is acceptable to you. Machine will be disposed without further notice if no confirmation from customer is received after 3 months from date of quotation.

Charges: As work has to be carried out to determine the fault, a minimum service charge of S\$60.00 per set for Commercial Equipment and S\$150.00 per set for Industrial Equipment inclusive of transportation charge will be levied if the quotation for the repair/service is not accepted.

Validity: validity : 30 days

Quoted By:Huang Bing

Approved By: